



ATLAS CYCLES (HARYANA) LIMITED

Registered Office : Industrial Area, Atlas Road, Sonapat-131 001, (Haryana) India.
Corporate Identity Number L35923HR1950PLC001614

Date: 12th February, 2024

The Manager, Capital Market (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
MUMBAI – 400051

The Manager (Listing)
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
MUMBAI – 400001

Subject: Submission of copies of newspaper advertisement for publication of extracts of the quarterly/nine months ended unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the for the period ended 31.12.2023

Scrip Code: BSE – 505029; NSE – ATLASCYCLE

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement of February 11th, 2024 (Financial Express and Jansatta) for publication of extracts of the quarterly/nine months ended unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the period ended 31.12.2023.

Kindly take the same in your records and oblige.

Thanking you,

For Atlas Cycles (Haryana) Limited

**Prakhar Rastogi
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

Website : www.atlasbicycles.com; E-mail : companysecretary@atlascycles.co.in

LEADING PRODUCERS & EXPORTERS OF QUALITY BICYCLES

Sonepat Office : Phones 091-130-2200001 to 220006, Fax : 091-130-2200018 Gram : 'ATLAS', Sonapat

निवर्तमान लोकसभा में सदस्यों के 20 पद खाली

जनसत्ता ब्यूरो
नई दिल्ली, 10 फरवरी।
निवर्तमान लोकसभा में सदस्यों के 20 पद खाली हैं जिनमें सबसे पुरानी

रिक्ति पिछले साल मार्च से है जो पुणे से भारतीय जनता पार्टी के सदस्य गिरीश बापट के निधन के कारण हुई। सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने पुणे में उपचुनाव नहीं कराने के लिए निर्वाचन आयोग से अप्रसन्नता

जताई थी और कहा था कि किसी संसदीय क्षेत्र के लोग लंबे समय तक बिना प्रतिनिधि के नहीं रह सकते। बापट का वय 29 मार्च को निधन हो गया था।

प्रधानमंत्री के साथ यूडीएफ सांसद के भोजन करने पर विवाद छिड़ा

तिरुवनंतपुरम, 10 फरवरी (भाषा)।

संयुक्त लोकतांत्रिक मोर्चा (यूडीएफ) के सांसद एन.के.प्रेमचंद्रन के प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी के साथ दोपहर का भोजन करने को लेकर केरल में राजनीतिक विवाद छिड़ गया है। राज्य में सत्तारूढ़ मार्क्सवादी कम्युनिस्ट पार्टी (माकपा) ने कहा कि यह प्रधानमंत्री मोदी के साथ प्रेमचंद्रन की 'नजदीकी' की ओर इशारा करता है। कोल्लम से लोकसभा सदस्य प्रेमचंद्रन, प्रधानमंत्री

प्रधानमंत्री के बहुत करीब हैं। माकपा के वरिष्ठ नेता और राज्यसभा सदस्य इलामारम करीम और केरल में सत्तारूढ़ वाम लोकतांत्रिक मोर्चा (एलडीएफ) के संयोजक ईपी जयरजिन ने भी प्रेमचंद्रन के इस कदम की आलोचना की। प्रेमचंद्रन ने मीडिया को बताया कि यह बेहद 'दोस्ताना मुलाकात' थी और 'जीवन में एक नया और सुखद अनुभव' था। उन्होंने कहा, 'यह पीएमओ से अप्रत्याशित मित्रमंत्र था। यह सिर्फ एक दोस्ताना और अनौपचारिक बातचीत थी, किसी भी राजनीतिक मुद्दे पर चर्चा नहीं हुई।'

एटलस साइकिल्स (हरियाणा) लिमिटेड
31 दिसंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/नी महीनों के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण के तार (स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित)

नैनीताल बैंक
शाखा - 35, एडिशनल गेट स्कीम, नवयुग मार्केट के पास, गाजियाबाद
उत्तर प्रदेश-201001 फोन-0120-2790880/6529161, 7835099051

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहरस्ताशरकरता नैनीताल बैंक, 35, एडिशनल गेट स्कीम, नवयुग मार्केट के पास, गाजियाबाद, उत्तर प्रदेश-201001 शाखा का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी है तथा सिव्योरिटाइजेसन एण्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फाइनेशियल ऐरोट्स एण्ड, इनफोसमेंट ऑफ सिव्योरिटी इन्टरस्ट (SARFAESI) एक्ट 2002 के सेक्शन 13(2) के नियम 3 के अधीन 60 दिन की अवधि का डिमान्ड नोटिस निम्नलिखित ऋणियों तथा जमानतियों को जारी कर चुका है। यह कि ऋणी/जमानती ऋण का पूर्ण भुगतान करने में असमर्थ रहे अतः अधोहरस्ताशरकरता ने उपरोक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13(4) व रूल 8 एवं 9 के अन्तर्गत प्राप्त अधिकारों का प्रयोग करते हुए निम्नलिखित सम्पत्ति का जो है जहां है जैसे है के आधार पर दिनांक 05.02.2024 को कब्जा ले लिया है। विशेष रूप से ऋणियों/जमानतियों तथा सामान्य रूप से सम्पूर्ण जनता को सावधान किया जाता है कि निम्नलिखित सम्पत्ति से सम्बंधित किसी भी प्रकार का लेन-देन न करे। सम्बंधित लेन-देन दि नैनीताल बैंक लि 0 के संबंधित ऋणियों/जमानतियों पर देय धनराशियां तथा उस पर देय ब्याज एवं अन्य सम्बंधित खर्च की सीमा तक बैंक प्रभार के अधीन होंगे। उधारकर्ताओं का ध्यान सुरुक्षित परिसम्पत्तियों को मुक्त कराने में उपलब्ध समय के सम्बन्ध में अधिनियम की धारा-13 की उपधारा (8) के प्रावधान को आकर्षित किया जाता है।

नैनीताल बैंक
श्री मनोज कुमार पुत्र हरीश्वर सिंह (कर्जदार), नि 0 बी-73, सेक्टर-22, नोएडा, पोस्ट सेक्टर-19, गौतम बुद्ध नगर उत्तर प्रदेश-201301
श्रीमती सीना पत्नी मनोज कुमार (कर्जदार), नि 0 बी-73, सेक्टर-22, नोएडा, पोस्ट सेक्टर-19, गौतम बुद्ध नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश-201301

REAL GROWTH CORPORATION LIMITED
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st Dec 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

ALLIANCE INTEGRATED METALIKS LIMITED
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

फेडर्स इलेक्ट्रिक एंड इंजीनियरिंग लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 6 एवं 6/1 यू.पी.एस.आई.सी. औद्योगिक क्षेत्र सिकंदराबाद, बुलदशहर उ.प्र. 203205
सीआईएन : L292990UP1957PLC021118 ई-मेल : imcapital9830@gmail.com

अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण
31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को तिमाही एवं नौमाही समाप्ति के लिए

ऑरिजनल एटलस साइकिल्स लिमिटेड
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/नी महीनों के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण के तार

ऑरिजनल एटलस साइकिल्स लिमिटेड
31 दिसम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही/नी महीनों के लिए अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण के तार

उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा की गई और लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा सिफारिश की गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 09 फरवरी, 2024 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठकों में अनुमोदित किया गया।
उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियमन 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ दायर अलेखापरीक्षित तिमाही परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक सारांश है। अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन और समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप वेबसाइट पर उपलब्ध है। स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट, www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट https://imcapitals.com/fedders-electric-engineering/

उत्तरांचल लीजिंग लिमिटेड के लिए
उत्तरांचल लीजिंग लिमिटेड के लिए हस्ता/निर्देशक प्रबंध निदेशक
दिनांक: 07.02.2024

REAL GROWTH CORPORATION LIMITED

(Formerly Known as REAL GROWTH COMMERCIAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED)
(Regd. Office:- G-01, GROUND FLOOR, PLOT NO. SU, LSC B-BLOCK, RG CITY CENTRE,
LAWRENCE ROAD DELHI-110035)

CIN - L7109DL1995PLC064254, Website: www.realgrowth.co.in, Email: info@realgrowth.in

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine month ended 31st Dec 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs Except EPS)

Particulars	For The Quarter Ended			For The Nine Months Ended			For The Year Ended
	31st Dec 2023	30.09.2023	Dec 31, 2022	31st Dec 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1 Income							
a Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b Other Income	26.92	28.10	27.01	81.96	82.06	109.72	
Total Income	26.92	28.10	27.01	81.96	82.06	109.72	
2 Expenses							
a Cost of Material consumed	-	-	-	-	0.00	-	-
b Purchase of Stock In Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
c Change in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work In Progress and Stock In Trade	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
d Employees Benefit Expenses	15.09	14.87	12.57	45.08	36.38	50.34	
e Finance Cost	38.13	38.44	34.01	114.69	102.03	136.04	
f Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	0.17	0.17	0.17	0.51	0.52	0.70	
g Other Expenses	4.95	5.28	3.60	16.01	19.88	679.61	
Total Expenses	58.34	58.75	50.35	176.30	158.79	866.68	
3 P&L from Operations before exceptional items and Tax (1-2)	(31.41)	(30.65)	(23.33)	(94.34)	(76.73)	(756.96)	
4 Exceptional Items Loss/(Gain)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
5 Profit/(Loss) Before Tax (3-4)	(31.41)	(30.65)	(23.33)	(94.34)	(76.73)	(756.96)	
6 Tax Expenses:							
a Current Tax & Previous Year Tax/(Reversal)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
b Deferred Tax	0.00	-	-	-	-	(20.30)	
7 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (5-6)	(31.41)	(30.65)	(23.33)	(94.34)	(76.73)	(736.67)	
8 Other Comprehensive Income							
(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Remeasurement of post-employment benefit obligation	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
- Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to P&L	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9 Total Comprehensive Income (7+8)	(31.41)	(30.65)	(23.33)	(94.34)	(76.73)	(736.67)	
10 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.10 Each)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	
Earning per Share (of Rs.10 each)							
a) Basic (Rs)	(0.79)	(0.77)	(0.58)	(2.36)	(1.92)	(18.42)	
b) Diluted (Rs)	(0.79)	(0.77)	(0.58)	(2.36)	(1.92)	(18.42)	

1. The above results for the quarter/year ended 31st Dec 2023 were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting of even date. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on the aforesaid results subject to:
- a.-Facility from bank stands Non-Performing Asset since July-2019 due to default in repayment of bank dues. The interest for the period after NPA date was not provided as OTS proposal was under progress. OTS proposal has been approved by the bank vide sanction letter dated 01-01-2024. Financial Effect of sanction will be considered in next quarter as the proposal is to be settled on or before 31-03-2024.
- b.-That appropriate measures need to be taken with regards to the payment and filing of outstanding statutory returns.
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognised accounting practices and the policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors

REAL GROWTH CORPORATION LIMITED

Sd/-
Deepak Gupta
(Wholetime Director)
DIN: 01890274

Place: Noida
Dated: 10-02-2024

KBNBFC

KRAZYBEE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65100KA2016PTC086990

3rd Floor, No.128/9, Maruthi Sapphire, HAL Airport Road, Murgesh Palya, Bangalore - 560017

Website: https://www.kbnbfc.in/

Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2023

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended
		December 31, 2023 (Reviewed)	September 30, 2023 (Reviewed)	December 31, 2022 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	38,151.81	29,927.51	21,160.08	71,700.79
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,896.41	3,322.05	1,090.22	8,749.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	8,896.41	3,322.05	1,090.22	8,749.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,647.79	2,481.48	801.42	6,508.85
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]"	6,651.55	2,492.52	805.64	6,494.80
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	112.72	111.79	112.39	111.79
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	31,991.69	25,228.44	12,626.87	16,882.96
8	Securities Premium Account	71,894.59	71,894.59	59,718.31	71,894.59
9	Net worth	176,286.11	167,249.23	102,232.27	158,915.36
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	241,780.93	185,105.10	134,935.66	129,359.27
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.37	1.11	1.32	0.81
13	"Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic "	592.86	221.97	71.31	579.22	
2. Diluted	439.97	164.60	68.12	532.55	
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	0.59	0.59	-	0.59
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- Notes:
- (a) The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Krazybee Services Private Limited ('the Company') at their respective meetings held on February 09, 2024.
- (b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the company (BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kbnbfc.in)).
- (c) For the other line items referred to in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the (BSE: www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.kbnbfc.in).
- (d) Financial ratios pertaining to Debt Service Coverage Ratio and Interest Service Coverage Ratio mentioned above are not applicable to the Company pursuant to the proviso under Regulation 52(4) of the Securities And Exchange Board Of India (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 dated September 02, 2015, as amended from time to time.
- (e) Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For Krazybee Services Private Limited

Vivek Veda
Director
DIN: 07560229

Place: Bangalore
Date: February 09, 2024

BIRLA PRECISION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN : L29220MH1986PLC041214

Registered Office : 23, Birla Mansion No. 2, First Floor, D. D. Sathe Marg, Prarthana Samaj, Mumbai - 400 004

Tel : +91 022 23825060, E-mail : info@birlaprecision.com, Web : www.birlaprecision.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1	Total Income from operations	6,767.43	5,729.39	5,931.79	16,592.62	19,463.52	26,370.74	6,735.22	5,751.00	5,922.65	16,577.46	19,456.62	26,364.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	924.38	408.00	415.71	1,601.84	1,563.12	2,065.02	912.63	380.66	361.75	1,504.09	1,489.33	1,944.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	924.38	408.00	415.71	1,601.84	1,563.12	2,065.02	912.63	380.66	361.75	1,504.09	1,489.33	1,944.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	705.88	257.25	408.59	1,185.34	1,552.55	1,528.32	692.57	229.57	353.59	1,086.03	1,477.72	1,407.32
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	705.88	257.25	408.59	1,185.34	1,552.55	1,442.12	692.57	229.57	353.59	1,086.03	1,477.72	1,321.12
6	Equity Share Capital	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42	1,305.42
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	11,964.07	-	-	-	-	-	11,843.08
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each)												
	Basic (₹)	1.08	0.39	0.63	1.82	2.38	2.34	1.06	0.35	0.54	1.66	2.26	2.16
	Diluted (₹)	1.08	0.39	0.63	1.82	2.38	2.34	1.06	0.35	0.54	1.66	2.26	2.16

- Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.birlaprecision.com).
2. Effective from 1st April 2018, the Company has reclassified two reporting segments namely, 1. Tooling 2. Automotive Components as reporting segments under Ind AS 108.
3. The Company has incorporated new domestic subsidiary namely Birla Durotol Private Limited during previous financial year with paid up equity share capital of 10000 equity shares at Rs.10 each.
4. The above financial results of the Company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditor's have carried out a limited review of the above results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015 and furnished their report thereon.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Vedant Birla
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:03327691

Date: 10th February, 2024

Place: Mumbai

ATLAS CYCLES (HARYANA) LIMITED

[Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L35923HR1950PLC001614]
Regd. Off: Industrial Area, Atlas Road, Sonapat-131001

Tel. : 0130-2200001 - 06, Fax : 0130-2200018, Website: www.atlascycles.com, E-mail- companysecretary@atlascycles.co.in

Extracts of Statement of Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	Quarter/ Half		Year		Quarter/ Half		Year	
	31.12.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2023 (Un-audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-audited)	31.12.2022 (Un-audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	129.64	273.52	18.15	181.15	141.65	273.52	18.15	181.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(298.38)	(270.80)	(363.55)	(2,324.80)	(286.59)	(270.82)	(363.55)	(2,329.83)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(298.38)	(270.80)	(363.55)	(2,324.80)	(286.59)	(270.82)	(363.55)	(2,329.83)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(298.38)	(270.80)	(363.55)	(2,324.80)	(286.59)	(270.82)	(363.55)	(2,329.83)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(298.38)	(270.80)	(363.55)	(2,324.80)	(286.59)	(270.82)	(363.55)	(2,329.83)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/- each)	325.19	325.19	325.19	325.19	325.19	325.19	325.19	325.19
Earning per Share (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
Basic	(4.59)	(4.16)	(5.59)	(35.75)	(4.41)	(4.16)	(5.59)	(35.82)
Diluted	(4.59)	(4.16)	(5.59)	(35.75)	(4.41)	(4.16)	(5.59)	(35.82)

- Notes:
1. These Standalone and Consolidated unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as 'Ind AS') 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time 1.
2. The unaudited consolidated financial result includes result of Subsidiaries Atlas Cycles Sonapat Ltd, Atlas Cycles Sahibabad Ltd, Atlas Cycles Malanpur Ltd upto 15th december 2023. On 15th december 2023 all the three subsidiary companies has filed for strike off their name to MCA
3. The company operates only in one reportable segment i.e. Cycles
4. The aforesaid Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results of Atlas Cycles (Haryana) Limited ("the Company") for the quarter ended and nine month ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its respective meetings held on 10th February 2024. The results for the quarter ended and nine month ended on December 31, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
5. Previous Quarters/nine month/Year figures have been regrouped, re arranged or re classified wherever necessary to conform to the classification for the current quarter/year.

On behalf of the Board
For Atlas Cycles (Haryana) Limited
Sd/- C M DHALL (Wholetime Director)
DIN: 01398734
Sd/- KARTIK ROOP RAI (Chairman/ Director)
DIN : 06789287

Place: Sahibabad
Date : 10.02.2024



CAPITAL INDIA
Rediscover Business

CAPITAL INDIA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1984PLC128577

Regd.Off : 2nd floor, DLF Centre, Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110001, P: 011-4954 6000

Corporate Office: Level - 20, Birla Aurora, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400030, P: 022-4503 6000

Website : www.capitalindia.com, Email: secretarial@capitalindia.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended	Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended
		31st Dec 2023 (Unaudited)	31st Dec 2022 (Unaudited)	31st Dec 2023 (Unaudited)	31st Dec 2023 (Unaudited)	31st Dec 2022 (Unaudited)	31st Dec 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,896.53	16,377.42	52,049.20	4,625.47	4,256.03	14,817.13
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(115.49)	(2,365.86)	(680.77)	406.98	550.45	2,007.62
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(115.49)	(2,365.86)	350.68	406.98	550.45	2,007.62
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(236					